UsPs FIN 35-9904
MINNEAPOLIS ISC

REPORT PAA650PA SFX 000
B/A 4A FDC SUB

NY METRO AREA

006 CARIBBEAN PFC

070 NORTHERN NEW JERSEY PFC
088 CENTRAL NEW JERSEY PFC
100 NEW YORK PFC

105 WESTCHESTER PFC

110 TRIBORO PFC

117 LONG ISLAND PFC

961 NY METRO AREA PFC

AREA SUMMARY

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLCYEE STATISTICS
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT
ON-ROLLS SUMMARY

PP 04/2009
APWU CASUAL ON-ROLL ACTUAL
TOTAL CAREER LIMIT CASUALS
ON-ROLLS (BASED ON 6%) ON-ROLLS
1452 87 82
5780 346 85
2361 141 38
4628 277 45
2118 127 82
4574 274 134
3121 187 29
0 0 0
24034 o 1442 565% %%

** NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT

ACTUAL
DUAL/CASUALS
ON-ROLLS
0

a
e

20

DATE 02/17/09

PAGE 1
NUMBER* *

OVER/UNDER
PERCENT LIMIT
5.64% 5
1.53% 257
1.77% 99
97% 232
4.10% 40
2.92% 140
3.39% 81
00% 0
2.43% 857



USPS FIN 08-9904

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS

MINNEAPOLIS ISC APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNICN PROFILE REPCRT
REPORT PAAG650PA SFX 000 ON-ROLLS SUMMARY
B/A 4B FDC SUB PP 04/2009
NORTHEAST AREA APWU CASUAL ON-ROLLS ACTUAL
TOTAL CAREER LIMIT CASUALS
ON-ROLLS (BASED ON 6%) ON-RCLLS
018 MASSACHUSETTS PFC 3168 190 99
020 BOSTON PFC 2314 138 21
028 SOUTHEAST NEW ENGLAND PFC 2328 139 59
030 NEW HAMPSHIRE/VERMONT PFC 1867 112 33
040 MAINE PFC 1187 71 41
060 CONNECTICUT PFC 3274 196 61
120 ALBANY PFC 2281 136 47
140 WESTERN NEW YORK PFC 2185 131 38
962 NORTHEAST AREA PFC 0 0 0
AREA SUMMARY 18604 1116 399% %%

*% NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT

ACTUAL
DUAL/CASUALS
ON-ROLLS
o

¢

53]

o

29 -

DATE C2/17/09
PAGE 2
NUMBER* *
OVER/UNDER
PERCENT LIMIT
3.12% 91
S0% 117
2.74% 75
1.82% 78
3.87% 25
1.98% 131
2.63% 76
1.78% 92
00% 0
2.30% 688



Usps

FIN 41-9904

MINNEAPOLIS ISC
REPORT PAR6SOPA  SFX 000
B/A 4C FDC sSuUB

EASTERN AREA

080

170
190
250
400
430
440

450

963

AREA

SOUTH JERSEY PFC

PITTSBURGH PFC

ERIE PFC

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA PFC
PHILADELPHIA METROPOLITAN PFC
APPALACHIAN PFC

KENTUCKIANA PFC

COLUMBUS PFC

NORTHERN OHIO PFC

CINCINNATI PFC

EASTERN AREA PFC

SUMMARY

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS

APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNICON PROFILE

APWU
TOTAL CAREER
ON-ROLLS
2554
2530
968
3289
4272
2039
2778
1965
3814
3480

0

27689

*% NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT

ON-ROLLS SUMMARY
PP 04/2009

CASUAL ON-ROLLS
LIMIT
(BASED ON 6%)

o

5

W

51

ey

58

197

256

122

REPORT

ACTUAL

CASUALS

ON-ROLLS
94

98

51
144
102

96

190

1085* %%

DATE 02/17/
PAGE 3

NUMBER* *
OVER/UNDER
LIMIT

44

ACTUAL
DUAL/CASUALS
ON-ROLLS PERCENT
15 4.26%
4 4.03%
11 4.44%
10 4.86%
6 3.13%
16 3.28%
13 5.65%
10 5.69%
12 2.83%
4 5.57%
o .00%
101 4.28%

475



USPS  FIN 07-9904
MINNEAPOLIS ISC

REPORT PRAG50PA SFX 000
B/A 4E FDC SUB

WESTERN AREA

640
680
800
840
852
890
965
970
980
990

995

HAWKEYE PFC
NORTHLAND PFC
DAKOTAS PFC

BIG SKY PFC
MID-AMERICA PFC
CENTRAL PLAINS PFrC
COLORADO/WYOMING PFC
SALT LAKE CITY PFC
ARIZONA PFC
NEVADA-SIERRA' PFC"
WESTERN AREA PRC
PORTLAND PFC
SEATTLE PFC
SPOKANE PFC

ALASKA PFC

AREA SUMMARY

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNICN PROFILE REPORT
ON-ROLLS SUMMARY

DATE 02/17/¢
PAGE 4

PP 04/2009
APWU CASUAL ON-ROLLS ACTUARL ACTUAL NUMBER* *
TOTAL CAREER LIMIT CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS OVER/UNDER

ON-ROLLS (BASED ON 6%) ON-ROLLS ON-ROLLS PERCENT LIMIT
2506 150 89 7 3.83% 54
5169 310 60 10 1.35% 240
1146 68 31 4 3.05% 33
880 52 24 2 2.95% 26
3243 194 93 5 3.02% 96
3196 191 54 0 1.68% 137
4817 289 70 2 1.49% 217
1736 104 83 3 4.95% 18
4101 246 151 10 3.92% 85

1769 106 7o Ty 66 100 3.78% 39 -
0 0 . 0 0 .00% o

2967 178 125 3 4.31% 50
3981 238 36 0 .90% 202
1483 88 66 8 4.98% 14
740 44 23 0 3.10% 21
37734 2264 97 L% %% 55 2.71% 1238

*% NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT



usps FIN 05-9905

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS DATE 02/17/09
MINNEAPOLIS ISC APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT PAGE
REPORT PAA650PA SFX 000 ON-ROLLS SUMMARY
B/A 4F FDC sus PP 04/2009
PACIFIC AREA APWU CASUAL ON-ROLLS ACTUAL ACTUAL NUMBER® *
TOTAL CAREER LIMIT CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS OVER/UNDER
ON-ROLLS (BASED ON 6%) ON-ROLLS ON-ROLLS PERCENT LIMIT
900 LOS ANGELES PFC 4073 244 167 5 4.22% 72
913 SIERRA COASTAL PFC 3300 198 153 11 4.96% 34
920 SAN DIEGO PFC 3662 219 99 14 3.08% 106
926 SANTA ANA PFC 4675 280 188 1 4.04% 91
940 SAN FRANCISCO PFC 3598 215 56 5 1.69% 154
945 BAY-VALLEY PFC 4067 244 60 3 1.54% 181
956 SACRAMENTO PFC 3577 214 48 12 1.67% 154
967 HONOLULU PFC 1187 71 22 6 2.35% 43
975 PACIFIC AREA PFC 0 0 0 0 .00% 0
AREA SUMMARY 28139 1688 793% %% 57 . 3.02% 838

** NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT



UsSPs FIN 48-9904 ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS DATE 02/17/0Q9

MINNEAPOLIS ISC APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT PAGE 6
REPORT PAA650PA  SFX 000 ON-ROLLS SUMMARY
B/A 4G FDC SUB PP 04/2009
SQUTHWEST AREA APWU CASUAL ON-ROLLS ACTUBAL ACTUAL NUMBER* *
TOTAL CAREER LIMIT CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS OVER/UNDER
ON-ROLLS (BASED ON 6%) ON-ROLLS ON-ROLLS PERCENT LIMIT
700 LOUISANA PFC 3091 185 146 3 4.82% 36
720 ARKANSAS PFC 1741 104 66 34 5.74% 4
730 OKLAHOMA PFC 2188 131 115 24 6.35% 8-
752 DALLAS PFC 5139 308 166 21 3.63% 121
760 FORT WORTH PFC 2810 168 133 22 5.51% 13
770 HOUSTON PFC 4337 260 101 8 2.51% 151
780 RIC GRANDE PFC : 4156 249 208 19 5.46% 22
870 ALBUQUERQUE PFC 1290 77 53 2 4.26% 22
976 SOUTHWEST AREA PFC 1 o} 0 0 .00% 0
AREA SUMMARY : 24753 51485 o 988k *¥ 133 4.52% .. . 364

** NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT



Usps FIN 47-9904
MINNEAPOLIS ISC

REPORT PAAG50QPA  SFX 000
B/A 4H FDC SUB

SOUTHEAST AREA

300
310
320
327
330
335
350
370
390

977

ATLANTA PFC

SOUTH GEORGIA PFC
NORTH FLORIDA PFC
CENTRAL FLORIDA PFC
SOUTH FLORIDA PFC
SUNCOAST PFC
ALABAMA PFC
TENNESSEE PFC
MISSISSIPPI PFC

SOUTHEAST AREA PFC

AREA SUMMARY

CN-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT

APWU
TOTAL CAREER
ON-ROLLS
5077
17058
3249
3175
3324
3953
2709
4661
1368

o]

29221

*% NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT

ON-ROLLS SUMMARY
PP 04/2009

CASUAL ON-ROLLS
LIMIT
(BASED ON 6%)
304
102
194
190
199
237
162
279

82

.1753

ACTUAL ACTUAL
CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS
ON-ROLLS ON-ROLLS
93 38
57 10
77 54
72 26
122 4
73 19
94 15
161 43
57 16
0 ’ 0
BOG*** 225

DATE 02/17/0

PAGE 7
NUMBER* *

OVER/UNDER
PERCENT LIMIT
2.58% 173
3.92% 35
4.03% 63
3.08% 92
3.79% 73
2.32% 145
4.02% 53
4.37% 75
5.33% 9
00% 0
3.52% 722



Uusps FIN 16-9904
MINNEAPOLIS ISC

REPORT PAAG50PA SFX 000
B/A 4J FDC sUB

GREAT LAKES AREA -
460 GREATER INDIANA PFC

480 SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN PFC

481 DETROIT PFC

493 GREATER MICHIGAN PFC

530 LAKELAND PFC

600 NORTHERN ILLINOIS PFC

604 CENTRAL ILLINOIS PFC

606 CHICAGO PFC

630 GATEWAY PFC

979 GREAT LAKES AREA PFC

AREA SUMMARY

** NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT

CN-ROLLS
APWU CASUAL

APWU
OTAL CAREER
ON-ROLLS
4021
2306
3145
2802
4043
3882
3973
3334

3640

AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS
COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT

ON-ROLLS SUMMARY
PP 04/2009

CASUAL ON-ROLLS
LIMIT
(BASED ON 6%)
241

138

ACTUAL ACTUAL
CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS
ON-ROLLS ON-ROLLS
115 24
62 10
2 14
63 16
65 20
54 7
8¢ 7
119 0
19 24
0 0
579% % % 122

DATE 02/17/09
PAGE 8
NUMBER**
QVER/UNDER
PERCENT LIMIT
3.45% 102
3.12% 66
.50% 172
2.81% 89
2.10% 157
1.57% 171
2.18% 151
3.56% 81
1.18% 175
00% 0
2.25% 1167



USPS  FIN 23-9904
MINNEAPOLIS ISC

REPORT PARGS50PA SFX 000
B/A 4K FDC SUB

CAPITAL METRO AREA

200
210
220
230
270
280
290

966

CAPITAL PFC

BALTIMORE PFC

NORTHERN VIRGINIA PFC
RICHMOND PFC

GREENSBORO PFC
MID-CAROLINAS PFC

GREATER SOUTH CAROLINA PFC

CAPITAL METRO AREA PFC

AREA SUMMARY

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT

ON-ROLLS SUMMARY

PP 04/2009
APWU CASUAL ON-ROLLS
TOTAL CAREER LIMIT
ON~ROLLS {BASED ON 6%)

3689 221
3047 182
2340 140
2838 170
3363 201
2836 170
2082 124
0 0
20195 1211

%% NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT

ACTUAL ACTUAL
CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS
ON-ROLLS ON-ROLLS
83 3
28 4
56 3
69 5
73 7
146 6
72 4
G ¢
527k k% 32

DATE 02/17/09

PAGE 2
NUMBER®* *

OVER/UNDER
PERCENT LIMIT
2.33% 135
1.05% 150
2.52% 81
2.60% 96
2.37% 121
5.35% i8
3.65% 48
.00% 0
2.76% 652



UsSPs FIN 10-5028
MINNEAPOLIS ISC

REPORT PAAG50PA SFX 000
B/A 4W FDC sSuUB

MAIL RECOVERY NATL OPN

047 MAIL RECOVERY CENTERS - PFC

AREA SUMMARY

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS

APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE
ON-ROLLS SUMMARY

PP 04/200S
APWU CASUAL ON-ROLLS
TOTAL CAREER LIMIT
ON-ROLLS (BASED ON 6%)
9 0
0 0

** NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT

#

DUAL/CASUALS

o

DATE 02/17/09
PAGE 10

NUMBER* *
OVER/UNDER
LIMIT

0




UspS FIN 10-9904 ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLCOYEE STATISTICS DATE 02/17/C9

MINNEAPCLIS ISC APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT PAGE 11

REPORT PAAG650PA SFX 000 ON-ROLLS SUMMARY

B/A 4Y FDC SUB PP 04/2009

ISC NAT'L OPERATIONS APWU CASUAL ON-ROLLS ACTUAL ACTUAL NUMBER* *

TOTAL CAREE LIMIT CASURLS DUAL/CRSUARLS OVER/UNDER

ON-ROLLS {BASED ON 6%) ON-ROLLS ON-ROLLS PERCENT LIMIT

960 INTL SVC CTR Q 8} 0 0 .00% 0

AREA SUMMARY ¢} 0 O**x 0 00% 0

*% NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT



UsSps FIN 10-9904
MINNEAPOLIS ISC

REPCRT PARG50PA  SFX 000
B/A 47 FDC SUB

ISC NAT’L OPERATIONS

001

002

003

004

005

007

008

013

021

023

024

025

027

031

032

033

034

035

c42

Q45

POSTMASTER GENERAL/CEO

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER & EX VP
DEP PMG & CHIEF OPERATING QOFC
EVP CHF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICER
SVp, CUSTOMER RELATIONS

PRES SHIPPING & MAILING 8VC

VP, GENERAL COUNSEL

SENIOR VICE PRES OPERATIONS
EMPLOYEE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
VP, PRICING

CHIEF INFORM OFFICER & EX VP
SR,VP STRATEGY & TRANSITION
SVP, GLOBAL BUSINESS

EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMNT & DIVERSITY
VP, CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS
VP, EXPEDITED SHIPPING

CHIEF POSTAL INSPECTOR

VP, TREASURER

SVP, INTEL MAIL & ADDRESS QUAL
VP, LABOR RELATIONS

VP, BUSINESS CUSTOMER RELATIONS
VP, SUPPLY MANAGEMENT

VP, CONSUMER ADVOCATE

INSPECTOR GENERAL

VP, FINANCE, CONTROLLER

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REFORT

ADPWU
TOTAL CAREER
ON-ROLLS

0

0

ON-ROLLS SUMMARY
PP 04/2009

CASUAL ON-ROLLS
LIMIT
(BASED ON 6%)

0

0

ACTUAL

CASUALS

ON-ROLLS
0

0

[

ACTUAL
DUAL/CASUALS
ON-ROLLS
¢

c

PERCENT

NUMBER* *
OVER/UNDER
LIMIT

G

¢

<«

¢

o

o

o



Usps FIN 10-9904
MINNEAPOLIS ISC

REPORT PAAG6S0PA SFX 000
B/A 47 FDC SuUB

IscC

061
067
077
087
091
113
116
131

133

413

513

NAT’'L OPERATIONS

SVP, GOVT REL & PUBLIC POLICY
VP, SALES
VP, GROUND SHIPPING

SVP MAILING SERVICES

JUDICAL OFFICER

VP, RETAIL OPERATIONS

VP, INFORMATION TECH OPERATIONS
INSPECTION SERVICE - FIELD
VP BUSINESS MAIL/PAYM’'T TECH
OIG - INVESTIGATIONS

VP, NETWORK OPERATIONS MGMT
0IG - AUDIT

VP, DELIVERY OPERATIONS

VP, ENGINEERING

VP, FACILITIES

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNICN PROFILE REPORT
ON-ROLLS SUMMARY

PP 04/2009
APWU CASUAL ON-ROLLS ACTUAL ACTUAL
TOTAL CAREER LIMIT CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS
ON-ROLLS (BASED ON 6%) ON-ROLLS ON-ROLLS PERCENT
0 0 0 0 .00%
o 0 0 c .00%
0 0 0 0 00%
0 0 0 0 00%
0 0 0 0 00%
0 0 0 0 00%
0 0 0 o 00%
0 0 0 ] 00%
0 0 0 0 00%
0 B 0 0 0 00%
o} 0 0 ] 00%
0 - E 0 0 0 00%
0 0 0 0 00%
0 o 0 0 00%
0 0 I 0 00%

DATE 02/17/0¢
PAGE 13

NUMBER* *
OVER/UNDER
LIMIT

0

]





